
 

 

 Health Education England North East  
Northern Foundation School 
Waterfront 4 
Newburn 
Newcastle upon Tyne 
NE15 8NY 
 
 

Ref: AB/FPD/2023-2024 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

10th March 2023 

  

  

Dear   

  

Variation to Contract for Services  
 

Foundation Programme Director - Portfolio and Generic Skills  

 
I write with respect to your current Contract for Services dated 5th April 2018 (the 
“Contract”) between you (the “Supplier”) and Health Education England (as the 
“Authority”).  

 
We now ask for your agreement to the Contract Term being extended for a further 12 
months (from the current expiry date of 5th April 2023). As a consequence, the Contract 
Term will expire on 5th April 2024. 

 
As previously agreed for your 2022/2023 extension you will also receive an additional 
Responsibility Payment of  (taking you to a maximum Responsibility 
Payment of £35K per annum) to reflect the 0.5PA and additional role of Foundation 

Programme Director for Generic Skills. 
 
I would be very grateful if you would please confirm your acceptance of the terms of this 
contract extension by signing and returning this agreement at your earliest convenience. 

 
Yours sincerely, 

  

Business Manager (Foundation)  

 



 

 

 

Signed by the authorised representative of THE AUTHORITY 

 

Name   Signature: 

Position Postgraduate Dean   Date 10th March 2023 

Name  Signature: 

 

Position Deputy Postgraduate Dean & 

Foundation School Director 

 

Date 11th March 2023 

 

Signed by the authorised representative of THE SUPPLIER 

 

Name   Signature 

Position Foundation Programme 

Director  

(Portfolio and Generic 

Skills)  

Date 

 

14th March 2023 

 
 


